THE TIRE THAT NEVER GOES FLAT.
OTR Wheel Engineering’s game-changing, patent-pending NDX™
line for commercial turf equipment lasts up to 2x longer than other
airless options. It just keeps rolling, no matter what.
NDX™ UTILITY VEHICLE TIRE & WHEEL SOLUTIONS
MAKE / MODEL
F/R
TIRE
OEM TIRE
SIZE
YEAR
FROM
YEAR TO
RECOMMENDED NDX
SIZE
TREAD
PATTERN
BOLT PATTERN BOLT HOLE SIZE
PILOT HOLE
SIZE
OFFSET NDX PART NUMBER
Bob Cat
3400 4x4 Gas & Diesel/XL F 25x10-12 2011 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3400 4x4 Gas & Diesel/XL R 25x11-12 2011 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3450 4x4 Diesel / RapidLink F 25x10-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3450 4x4 Diesel / RapidLink R 25x11-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3600 4x4 Diesel F 25x10-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3600 4x4 Diesel R 25x11-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3650 4x4 Diesel F 25x10-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
3650 4x4 Diesel R 25x11-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132 mm 0 NDX251000140350M4156A
Can-Am
Commander 800/XT/R/DPS F 27x9-12 2011 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Commander 800/XT/R/DPS R 27x11-12 2011 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Commander 1000/XT/X/Limited/DPS F 27x9-14 2011 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Commander 1000/XT/X/Limited/DPS R 27x11-14 2011 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Defender 800/MAX/XT F 27x9-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Defender 800/MAX/XT R 27x11-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Defender 1000/DPS/XT F 27x9-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Defender 1000/DPS/XT R 27x11-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX271000160WIZ4137A
Defender 500/DPS & 800/DPS F 25x8-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX251000140350M4137A
Defender 500/DPS & 800/DPS R 25x10-12 2016 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX251000140350M4137A
Club Car
Carryall 1500/1700/XRT 1550/1550 SE F/R 25x10.5-12 2015 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 4” 14.5 mm 65 mm -6 NDX251000146350M4101A
CF Moto
U Force 500 F 26x9-14 2016 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
U Force 500 R 26x11-14 2016 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
U Force 800/EPS/LX F 26x9-14 2014 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
U Force 800/EPS/LX R 26x11-14 2014 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
Cub Cadet
Challenger 550 F 26x9-14 2015 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
Challenger 550 R 26x11-14 2015 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
Volunteer 625 4WD F 26x10-12 2009 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
Volunteer 625 4WD R 26x11-12 2009 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
Challenger MX/EPS 750 F 26x9-14 2017 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
Challenger MX/EPS 750 R 26x11-14 2017 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX26900160DM4110A
MAKE / MODEL F/R TIRE OEM TIRE
SIZE
YEAR
FROM YEAR TO RECOMMENDED NDX
SIZE
TREAD
PATTERN BOLT PATTERN BOLT HOLE SIZE PILOT HOLE
SIZE OFFSET NDX PART NUMBER
Honda
Pioneer 500 F 24x8-12 2015 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M4110A
Pioneer 500 R 24x10-12 2015 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M4110A
Pioneer 700/ Deluxe F 25x8-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M4110A
Pioneer 700/ Deluxe R 25x10-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M4110A
Pioneer 1000 EPS/Deluxe F 27x9-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 80mm 48mm NDX2710001648WIZ4137A
Pioneer 1000 EPS/Deluxe R 27x11-14 2016 2020 27x10.00-16 WIZZARD 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 80mm 48mm NDX2710001648WIZ4137A
John Deere
Gator XUV 625 4X4 F 25x9-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
Gator XUV 625 4X4 R 25x11-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
XUV 825 / Midnight Black SE/S4/E/M F 25x9-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
XUV 825 / Midnight Black SE/S4/E/M R 25x11-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
GATOR XUV 850D 4X4 F 25x8-12 2007 2009 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
GATOR XUV 850D 4X4 R 25x10-12 2007 2009 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
GATOR HPX 854 4X4 DIESEL F 25x8-12 2004 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
GATOR HPX 854 4X4 DIESEL R 25x10-12 2004 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
XUV 855 F 25x9-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
XUV 855 R 25x11-12 2010 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83 mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
Kawasaki
Mule Pro 800 FXT/FXR/EPS F 26x9-12 2015 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132mm 0 NDX26900160DM4156A
Mule Pro 800 FXT/FXR/EPS R 26x11-12 2015 2020 26x9.00-16 DIRT MASTER 4 ON 156 mm 14mm 132mm 0 NDX26900160DM4156A
Mule 2500, 3000, 4000, 4010 F/R 23x11-10 2009 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 137 mm 14.8mm 110mm 0 NDX251000140350M4137A
Kubota
RTV 850 XG Sidekick F 25x10-12 2019 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 16mm 72mm 38 mm NDX2510001438350M4110A
RTV 850 XG Sidekick R 25x10-12 2019 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 16mm 72mm 38 mm NDX2510001438350M4110A
RTV 900 F 25x12-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
RTV 900 R 25x12-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 5 ON 4.5” 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M5114A
RTV-X 900 Diesel F 25x10-12 2014 2020 25x10.00-14 350 MAG 4 ON 110 mm 14mm 83mm 0 NDX251000140350M4110A